



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018  
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for  
CBI with Ms. Anchal Kashyap,  
Adv.  
versus

K K SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. for  
R-1 and 2.

**CORAM:**  
**REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**19.12.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.05.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

As per office note, steps have not been taken for service of R-3 and 4.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-3 and 4.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-3 and 4 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within one week, returnable on 05.01.2026.

**PRAMOD KUMAR**  
**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 19, 2025/yo**