



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner
Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj and Ms.
Ananya, Advs.

versus

K K SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh and Ajay
Harshana, Adv. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Anil K. Singh, Adv. for R-
3 and 4.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

ORDER
15.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.02.2026 for completion of service of R-3 and 4 through IO on taking steps by petitioner.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

However, learned counsel for R-3 and 4 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that she has filed the proof of cost of Rs. 10,000/-. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that R-1 has expired.

Let factum of death of R-1 be verified by the CBI/concerned IO/SHO and file the report before the next date of hearing.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 28.07.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2026/yo